PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5740355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VANGUARD PACKAGING, INC.	07/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANGUARD PACKAGING, LLC	
Street Address:	8800 NE UNDERGROUND DRIVE	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64161	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9949579
Patent Number:	8997388
Patent Number:	9947245
Patent Number:	9238523
Patent Number:	9682795
Application Number:	15596381
Patent Number:	9212019
Patent Number:	9578978
Patent Number:	9986856
Patent Number:	9511899
Patent Number:	9908663
Patent Number:	9123262
Patent Number:	9799239
Patent Number:	10170021
Patent Number:	9743782
Application Number:	15687791
Patent Number:	D811788
Application Number:	15362190
Application Number:	14960747
Application Number:	15194227

PATENT REEL: 050525 FRAME: 0763

505693545

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15956575
Application Number:	15912180
Application Number:	15952928
Patent Number:	10342365
Application Number:	16236920
Application Number:	16505137
Application Number:	16520270
Application Number:	62854211
Application Number:	62859570
Application Number:	62876478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)245-9493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: Crena.Pacheco@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER
Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114790-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRENA PACHECO	
SIGNATURE:	/Crena Pacheco/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Vanguard Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Vanguard Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Vanguard Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Vanguard Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050525 FRAME: 0764

LC001659856 Date Filed: 7/29/2019 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

STATE OF MISSOURI CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 351,409 OF THE GENERAL BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion ("Certificate") is submitted for filing pursuant to Section 351.409 and related provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri (the "GBCL"). Pursuant to those provisions, the undersigned certifies the following:

- (1) The name of the corporation under which it was originally incorporated is Vanguard Packaging, Inc. (the "Converting Entity").
- (2) The date the Converting Entity first filed its original articles of incorporation with the Secretary of State is July 28, 1975.
- (3) The name of the converted entity as identified in the Articles of Organization filed simultaneously with this Certificate is Vanguard Packaging, LLC, which shall be a Missouri limited liability company.
- (4) This conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 351.409 of the GBCL.
- (5) The Converting Entity hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Missouri in any action, suit, or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Converting Entity arising while it was a corporation of the State of Missouri, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Missouri as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding.
- (6) A copy of the process referred to in (5) may be mailed to the address of the Converted Entity's registered agent, Mark R. Mathes, at 8800 NE Underground Drive Pillar 255E, Kansas City, MO 64161.
- (7) The conversion shall be effective on the date the Certificate is filed with the Secretary of State of Missouri.

[Signature Page Follows]

ORI-07292019-1878 State of Missouri

No of Pages 3 Pages

Conversion - LLC/LP/LLP/LLLP

DocID: 4811-1426-2685.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the $\underline{26th}$ day of July, 2019.

VANGUARD PACKAGING, INC.

By: Z

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion (Vanguard)]

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VANGUARD PACKAGING, LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is Vanguard Packaging, LLC.
- 2. The purpose for which the limited liability company is organized is to transact any or all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under and pursuant to the "Missouri Limited Liability Company Act."
- 3. The name and address of the limited liability company's registered agent in Missouri is: Mark R. Mathes, at 8800 NE Underground Drive Pillar 255E, Kansas City, MO 64161.
- The management of the limited liability company is vested in: 4. MANAGERS **MEMBERS** The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual. 5, . The name and address of the organizer are as follows: б. City and State Street Name Kansas City, Missouri 64112 Vickie Sims 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 The effective date of this document shall be the date of filing with the Secretary of State of 7. Missouri. IN AFFIRMATION THEREOF, the facts stated above are true and correct. (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo). Date: July 29, 2019.

Vickie Sims, Organizer



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Conversion of the following entity:

VANGUARD PACKAGING, INC. - 00177646 CONVERTING INTO: VANGUARD PACKAGING, LLC - LC001659856

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to Law and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Missouri, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue the Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

VANGUARD PACKAGING, LLC - LC001659856

As the newly formed entity, pursuant to Chapter 351,409 RSMO.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 29th day of July, 2019.

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 050525 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 09/26/2019